
 

 

 
 

Contacts and Resources 

Leaving Your Legacy & Affording 

Your Inheritance 
January 12, 2022

 

PRESENTERS 
Dave Marrison – Coshocton County OSU Extension, Agriculture Natural Resources Educator   

marrison.2@osu.edu, 740-622-2265 

Brett Rodstrom – Western Reserve Land Conservancy, Vice President of Eastern Field Operations, 
brodstrom@wrlandconservancy.org, 440-867-6659 

John Kehn - ODNR Division of Forestry, District 3 Manager, john.kehn@dnr.ohio.gov, 614-512-0271  
 

Woodland Wednesdays COLLABORATORS 
USDA Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS) 
Ashtabula, Lake and Geauga Counties: Jonathan Mauk, District Conservationist -  jonathan.mauk@usda.gov  
440-437-5888 ext. 3, nrcs.usda.gov/wps/portal/nrcs/oh/home/ 
Portage and Trumbull Counties: Kara MacDowell, District Conservationist –  kara.macdowell@oh.usda.gov 
330-297-7633 
 

Soil and Water Conservation Districts 

Ashtabula SWCD  440-576-4946, ashtabulaswcd.org       Portage SWCD 330-235-6815, portageswcd.org 

Geauga SWCD    440-834-1122, geaugaswcd.com      Trumbull SWCD  330-637-2056,  swcd.co.trumbull.oh.us 
Lake SWCD 440-350-2033, lakecountyohio.gov/  
 

ODNR Division of Forestry District 3 – John Kehn, john.kehn@dnr.ohio.gov, 614-512-0271 
 

Ohio Farm Bureau Federation - Ashtabula, Geauga, Lake, & Trumbull  
Mandy Orahood, Organizational Director - aorahood@ofbf.org, 440-426-2195, ofbf.org/counties/geauga/ 
 

Holden Forests and Gardens - Jessica Miller, Community Forester- jmiller@holdenfg.org, 440.946.4400 ext. 117 

 

RESOURCES for this program 
Passing on or Protecting the Woods 

 

 Farm Succession and Estate Planning Resources_OSU Extension_Dave Marrison 

 Western Reserve Land Conservancy and Conservation Easement Resources 
 

Call Before You Cut (877) 424-8288, callb4ucut.com  
 

Consulting Foresters: 

 NE Ohio Consulting Foresters 

 Society of American Foresters: Ohio Consulting Foresters 

 Association of Consulting Foresters 

 State Service Foresters Directory 

 

 

Find all Resources & Recordings from Previous Woodland Wednesdays programs at: 
geaugaswcd.com/past_event_resources 
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